RESOLUTION NO. 2021-20

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Aberdeen, County of
Monmouth, State of New Jersey that in compliance with the provisions of the Open Public
Meetings Act, notice is hereby given as to the regular schedule of meetings of the Aberdeen
Township Council for the year 2021, to be held via Zoom Broadcasting with instructions and
link provided on the Township website: www.aberdeennj.org

1. Caucus meetings shall be held on the first and third Thursday of each month at 7:30
p.m. except that when said meeting night falls on a legal holiday or election as follows.

2. Regular meetings shall be held on the first and third Thursday of each month
immediately following the caucus meeting, except that when said meeting night falls on a
legal holiday or election as follows.

Thursday, January 21,2021

Thursday, February 4, 2021 Thursday, February 18, 2021
Thursday, March 4, 2021 Thursday, March 18, 2021
Thursday, April 1, 2021 Thursday, April 15, 2021
Thursday, May 6, 2021 Thursday, May 20, 2021
Thursday, June 3, 2021 Thursday, June 17, 2021
Thursday, July 15, 2021

Thursday, August 5, 2021 Thursday, August 19, 2021
Thursday, September 2, 2021 Thursday, September 16, 2021
Thursday, October 7, 2021 Thursday, October 21, 2021
Thursday, November 4, 2021

Thursday, December 2, 2021 Thursday, December 16, 2021

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that during the course of a caucus meeting, the
Council may move to go into the Regular Meeting for the purpose of taking action on any matter
before the Council, including adopting a resolution to go into closed Executive Session prior to
the Regular Meeting, to discuss items as permitted by the Open Public Meetings Act.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the within schedule of meetings for the year 2021
shall be forthwith mailed to the Asbury Park Press and The Home News & Tribune Newspaper,
and shall be posted on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building, and shall remain there
throughout the year, and shall remain on file in the Office of the Township Clerk.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any Resolution inconsistent herewith is hereby
repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.



